
4
5
2
3
9

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. IX. AH

3/11/2025

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Amendment No. 5 to Contract for Engineering Services with CEC Corporation, Project PC-0612, 
Streetscape, “The Paseo” in the vicinity of Paseo Drive between NW 28th Street and NW 30th 
Street, fee increase of $22,139. Ward 2.

Location:
In the vicinity of Paseo Drive between NW 28th Street and NW 30th Street

Background:
This Better Streets Safer City project provides for streetscape at the above location consisting of 
district markers, crosswalks, ramps, sidewalks, lighting, landscaping, and drainage solutions with 
consideration for Green Infrastructure strategies.

Subsequent to execution of the original contract as previously amended, it has been determined 
that a lighting condition evaluation is necessary. The Engineer will be required to analyze existing 
lighting conditions against municipal Site Lighting Requirements to verify if sufficient lighting 
exists, and provide conceptual recommendations for additional lighting, streetscape and adjacent 
parking.

This project is expected to be completed summer 2025.

Engineer:
CEC Corporation

Engineering Fee:
Original Contract Amount $270,180
Amendment No. 1 11,170
Amendment No. 2 37,560
Amendment No. 3 40,318
Amendment No. 4 64,186
Amendment No. 5     22,139
Revised Contract Amount $445,553

Source of Funds:
Btr Streets Sfr City Sstx-Rstr > OCITY > Street Streetscape > Other Capital > Project PC-0612, 
Street Enhancement-In the Vicinity of Paseo between NW 28th Street and NW 30th Street > Non-



4
5
2
3
9

Capital A&E (1511>3305005>OTHCP>STX17SS0002>52044002)

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Amendment be approved.


